

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-0	906	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Glc Skyline High School	obal Seed -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/31/2022				In control:	Board of Education	
On agenda:	5/25	/2022			Final action:	5/25/2022	
Enactment date:	5/25	/2022			Enactment #:	22-0706	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Global Seed, Oakland, CA, for the latter to coordinate the Y-PLAN Civic Engagement Strategy implementation in District, "(a) professional development for teachers, (b) on-going coaching via phone, email, meetings, and site visits, (c) project development, (d) planning of field trips and three (3) culminating events for students, and (f) coordination of classroom visits for civic leaders and other professionals", as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, commencing at Skyline High School, for the period of September 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00.						
			onals", as d		oed in Exhibit A o	f the Agreement, commencing at Skylir	ne High School,
Sponsors:			onals", as d		oed in Exhibit A o	f the Agreement, commencing at Skylir	ne High School,
Sponsors: Indexes:			onals", as d		oed in Exhibit A o	f the Agreement, commencing at Skylir	ne High School,
•			onals", as d		oed in Exhibit A o	f the Agreement, commencing at Skylir	ne High School,
Indexes:	for th	ne period	onals", as d of Septemb	er 1, 2	bed in Exhibit A c	f the Agreement, commencing at Skylir	ne High School,
Indexes: Code sections:	for th 1. 22	ne period (2-0906 Se	onals", as d of Septemb	er 1, 2	bed in Exhibit A c 2021 through Jui 1t 2021-2022 - Gl	f the Agreement, commencing at Skylir ne 30, 2022, in an amount not to exceed	ne High School,
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:	for th 1. 22	ne period (2-0906 Se	onals", as d of Septemb rvices Agre andro@ous	er 1, 2	bed in Exhibit A c 2021 through Jui 1t 2021-2022 - Gl	f the Agreement, commencing at Skylir ne 30, 2022, in an amount not to exceed obal Seed - Skyline High School	ne High School,
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Contact:	for th 1. 22 Bian	2-0906 Se ca.Dallesa Action By	onals", as d of Septemb rvices Agre andro@ous	er 1, 2	bed in Exhibit A c 2021 through Jun it 2021-2022 - Gl Act	f the Agreement, commencing at Skylir ne 30, 2022, in an amount not to exceed obal Seed - Skyline High School	ne High School, d \$10,000.00.

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Global Seed, Oakland, CA, for the latter to coordinate the Y-PLAN Civic Engagement Strategy implementation in District, "(a) professional development for teachers, (b) on-going coaching via phone, email, meetings, and site visits, (c) project development, (d) planning of field trips and three (3) culminating events for students, and (f) coordination of classroom visits for civic leaders and other professionals", as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, commencing at Skyline High School, for the period of September 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00.